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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi

and sector indices.

Public Ownership Report

CR06835-2020

Wellex Industries, Incorporated

WIN

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date Sep 30, 2020

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding
Common Shares

3,271,938,180

Less: Number of
Treasury -
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 3,271,938,180

Less :

A. Directors
Name

KENNETH GATCHALIAN
ELVIRA TING

RICHARD RICARDO

OMAR GUINOMLA
BYOUNG HYUN SUH
WILLIAM GATCHALIAN
LAMBERTO MERCADO, JR.

Direct
100,000,100
112,131,000

460,000
100,000

835,000,100

Indirect

Total direct & indirect shares
100,000,100
112,131,000

460,000
100,000
100

835,000,100

https://edge.pse.com.ph/openDiscViewer.do?edge_no=70977495a3bac9020de8473cebbd6407

200

% to Total Outstanding Shares
3.06
3.43
0.01
0
0
25.53
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JAMES PALIT-ANG 100 - 100 0
SERGIO ORTIZ-LUIS, JR. 100 - 100 0
PETER SALUD 66,478 - 66,478 0
RUBEN TORRES 100 - 100 0
1,047,758,278 0 1,047,758,278 32.03
B. Officers
Name Direct  Indirect Total di;eh?rgssindirect % to TotgL(a)rL:etsstanding
PETER SALUD (SAME AS ABOVE) 0 0 0 0
KENNETH GATCHALIAN (SAME AS 0 0 0 0
ABOVE)
ELVIRA TING (SAME AS ABOVE) 0 0 0 0
MARIEL FRANCISCO 0 0 0 0
ARIANNE BONAVENTE 0 0 0 0
LAURAINE SAN ROQUE 0 0 0 0
ANNABELLE ABUNDA 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
Name Direct Indirect  Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
DEE HUA GATCHALIAN 492,962,532 0 492,962,532 15.07
SHERWIN GATCHALIAN 317,750,100 0 317,750,100 9.71
810,712,632 0 810,712,632 24.78
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0 0
0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0 0
0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0 0
0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0 0
0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0 0
0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares

0
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Number of Listed
Common Shares 3,271,938,180

Total Number of
Non-Public Shares 1,858,470,910

Total Number of Shares
Owned 1,413,467,270
by the Public

Public Ownership
Percentage 43.19

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name Mariel Francisco

Designation Corporate Secretary
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