The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

Wellex Industries, Incorporated WIN

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly	
Quarterly	
Others	
Report Date	Sep 30, 2020
Computation of Public O	wnership
Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	3,271,938,180
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	-
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	3,271,938,180
Less:	

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
KENNETH GATCHALIAN	100,000,100	-	100,000,100	3.06
ELVIRA TING	112,131,000	-	112,131,000	3.43
RICHARD RICARDO	460,000	-	460,000	0.01
OMAR GUINOMLA	100,000	-	100,000	0
BYOUNG HYUN SUH	100	-	100	0
WILLIAM GATCHALIAN	835,000,100	-	835,000,100	25.53
LAMBERTO MERCADO, JR.	200	-	200	0

JAMES PALIT-ANG	100	-	100	0
SERGIO ORTIZ-LUIS, JR.	100	-	100	0
PETER SALUD	66,478	-	66,478	0
RUBEN TORRES	100	-	100	0
	1,047,758,278	0	1,047,758,278	32.03

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
PETER SALUD (SAME AS ABOVE)	0	0	0	0
KENNETH GATCHALIAN (SAME AS ABOVE)	0	0	0	0
ELVIRA TING (SAME AS ABOVE)	0	0	0	0
MARIEL FRANCISCO	0	0	0	0
ARIANNE BONAVENTE	0	0	0	0
LAURAINE SAN ROQUE	0	0	0	0
ANNABELLE ABUNDA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
DEE HUA GATCHALIAN	492,962,532	0	492,962,532	15.07
SHERWIN GATCHALIAN	317,750,100	0	317,750,100	9.71
	810,712,632	0	810,712,632	24.78

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	3,271,938,180
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	1,858,470,910
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	1,413,467,270
Public Ownership Percentage	43.19

Other Relevant Information		
-		

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Mariel Francisco
Designation	Corporate Secretary